

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2396/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in AN No. 680/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P. STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder affidavit

t within two weeks

thereafter. List thereafter.

Dhawan)	(K.K. Chawla)	(Vijay
Master	Court Master	Court